

-PROCLAMATION-

WHEREAS

violence against women generates profound suffering, brutally entrenches inequality and constricts the spirit and creativity of

women:

AND WHEREAS

women must be free from violence to reach their own potential

and to contribute fully to their family and their society;

AND WHEREAS

the right to security of persons is fundamental to the Universal

Declaration of Human Rights and the Canadian Charter of

Rights and Freedom;

AND WHEREAS

the Council of the City of Campbell River is committed to

stopping the violence against women;

AND WHEREAS

The Clothesline Project is a moving display of decorated T-shirts created by people who have been affected by abuse; and will be highlighted in Spirit Square on Thursday, April 18.

2019.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT I, Andy Adams, Mayor of the City of Campbell River, do hereby proclaim April 15 - 21, 2019

"PREVENTION OF VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN WEEK"

in the City of Campbell River, Province of British Columbia.

Dated this 15th day of April 2019.

Andy Adams MAYOR.